

In the Court of 4th Mu.M. Court, Cal
Present:
Smt. Kadambari Adhikari
J O Code No: W B 01282
Case No. Gr. 302 of 2024
CNR No. WBCS03-000341 2024

Dated. 22.08.2024

Received a case record by transfer from Sr. M. M. Cal for trial and disposal.

Let the case record be registered in T. R.

Ld. A P P is present.

It appears from the record that charge sheet in this case has already received and cognizance has already taken.

It found from the record that I.O. of this case has submitted an Charge-sheet against two accused
Accused no.1 has obtained bail as well Ld. Lawyer has taken steps on his behalf.

No steps taken accused no. 2.

It appears from the record that notice has been duly served upon accused no.2.

Accordingly issue **WA against accused no.2 Rafat Hossain** at once and inform Ld. Advocate for
accused no.1

Fix. 19.10.2024 for appearance and E/R of WA.

Municipal Magistrate
4thCourt, Calcutta.