

In the Court of 4th Mu.M.Cal.

Present :

Smt. Sneha Basu

J O Code No: W B 01437

Case No. GR 302 of 2024

CNR No. WBCS03-000341-2024

Order dated: 14.02.2025

Today the case record is fixed for appearance,copy and charge

Ld. P. O. is on leave, I am in charge of this Court.

Ld. APP-in-charge is present.

No steps taken by both the accused persons namely **Md. Tarik & Rafat Hossain**, due to resolution of the local Bar for not to pass any adverse order.

The case is adjourned today for ends of justice.

Both accused as before.

Fix 28.02.2025 for appearance,copy and charge as last chance i.d. WA.

Municipal Magistrate,
4th Court, Calcutta(i/c)