

In the Court of 4th Mu.M.Cal.

Present :

Smt. Sneha Basu

J O Code No: W B 01437

Case No. GR 302 of 2024

CNR No. WBCS03-000341-2024

Order dated: 20.03.2025

Today the case record is fixed for appearance and ER of WA.

Ld. P. O. is on leave, I am in charge of this Court.

Ld. APP-in-charge is present.

Out of two accused persons accused namely Rafat Hossain is absent today by petition and prays for condonation of his absence and prays for time on the ground stated therein.

Considered and Prayer is allowed..

A report received from O/C, Entally P.S. that WA against accused Md. Tarik could not execute as he not found at his given address and then asked two local peoples namely Md. Kayum and Ruksar Bano but they could not throw any light regarding the present whereabouts of the warrantee and also says that he is residing in some other place but they could not provide the address and prays for next process.

Perused the report , report is not satisfactory.

Re-issue WA against accused Md. Tarik

Fix 19.05.2025 for appearance and ER of WA.

Municipal Magistrate,
4th Court, Calcutta(i/c)