

In the Court of 4th Mu.M.Cal.

Present :

Avishek Minj

J O Code No: W B 01520

Case No. GR- 302 of 2024

CNR No. WBCS03-000-341-2024

Order dated 12.03.2026

Today the case record is fixed for evidence

Ld. P.O. is transferred , Ld. Mu.M 2nd Court, Calcutta is in charge

Ld. APP is present.

Out of two accused persons accused **no.1** namely **Md. Tarik @ Md. Tarek & accused no. (2) Rafat Hossain** are absent today by petition and represent u/s 317 Cr.PC through Ld. Advocate.

No witness is present.

Previous order not complied.

Issue summons upon CSW-1, CSW-10 & CSW -11 accordingly

Fix **04.05.2026** for evidence.

Municipal Magistrate,
4th Court, Calcutta(i/c)