

In the Court of 4th Mu.M.Cal.

Present :

Avishek Minj

J O Code No: W B 01520

Case No. GR- 302 of 2024

CNR No. WBCS03-000-341-2024

Order dated 04.05.2026

Today the case record is fixed for evidence

Ld. P.O. is transferred , Ld. Mu.M 2nd Court, Calcutta is in charge

Ld. APP is present.

Out of two accused persons accused **no.1** namely **Md. Tarik @ Md. Tarek & accused no. (2) Rafat Hossain** are absent today without steps.

No witness is present.

Due to resolution of the Local Bar for ' Not to pass any adverse order' the case is adjourned

The next date is intimated to CSW-1 (Koushik Mohuri) through Ld. APP

A separate two report received from O/C, Entally P.S. that summon upon CSW-10 & CSW -11 duly been served . Let both the report be kept with the record.

Fix **09.09.2026** for evidence.

Municipal Magistrate,
4th Court, Calcutta(i/c)